
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

July Flowers 

 7-Open 
14-Open 
21-Open 
28-Open 

July Nursery 

 7-Pam Prevatte 
14-Ann Carr 
21-Margie Furmage 
28-Carolyn McDonald 

July Ushers: 

Open 
 

July Clean-Up: 
Open 

   1 

2  Reception 

New Members Join: 
Patrick & Emily   
Westmoreland 

 
5PM Bible Study 

3 4 

6:30 PM Free Salem 
Band Summer Concert 
@ Salem Square 

5 

6:30 PM Service & Wit-
ness Meeting 

6 

7PM Christian  
Education Meeting 

7 

6:30 PM Band & 
Choirs Outing @ Sims 
BBQ 

8 

9 

Mary Anna Pearson  
B-day 

 

 

5 PM Bible Study 

10 

6:30 PM Board Meeting 

11 12 13 

Myrtle Corpening 
B-day 

14 

 

15 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

Johnnie Pearson B-day 
7:30 PM Free Salem 
Band Summer Concert 
@ Salem Square 

19 20 21 

6 PM New Hopers 

22 

Daniel Long B-day 
Becky Long B-day 
Lauren Sullivan B-day 
 

*Submit Newsletter 
Articles 

23 

Keith Crowe B-day 
30 
Contemporary Worship 
12PM-  4th of July  

            Cookout 

24 

 

25 

6 PM Circle Cookout 
@ Leslie Srail’s 

26 

Malissa Bumgarner  
B-day 
Natalie Cline B-day 

27 28 

Nina Cline B-day 

29 

Flowers 

2 Open 

9 Open 

16 Open 

23 Open 

30 Open 

Nursery 

2 Simpsons 

9 Donna & Brenda 

16 Cheryl Hendrix 

23 Ann Carr 

30 Malissa Bumgarner 

Ushers 

Open 

 

Clean-Up 

Prevattes 

 

June 2013 
First Sunday of each month is 

birthday recognition and Joyful 

Noise Offering (except in the 

case of Communion). 


